KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR

FormT-1

July 2014

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

1355319

TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:

Qil Lease: No. of Oil Wells 8 >

Gas Lease: No.ofGasWells _ **

Gas Gathering System:

L[]

Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:

Spot Location: ~ feetfrom D N /D S Line

feet from D E/ D W Line

o] Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: _ E25.852.2
Entire Project: @ Yes D No
1 -

Number of Injection Wells

Field Name: Jackson

** Side Two Must Be Completed.

Effective Date of Transfer: 09/01/2017

KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 102280

Lease Name: HAWTHORNE

SW  Sec. 27 Twp. 25 R. 8
Legal Description of Lease:

SW/4 & W/2 SE/4 27-25-8E

EISE

County: Greenwood

Production Zone(s): Bartlesville

Injection Zone(s): Bartlesville

Surface Pit Permit No.:

feet from D N/ D S Line of Section

(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)

Type of Pit: D Emergency D Burn D Settling

|| Haul-Off

- feetfrom D E / D W Line of Section
D Workover D Drilling

Past Operator’s License No. 5892

Past Operator's Name & Address: Berentz Drilling Co., Inc.

PO BOX 782228 WICHITA,KS 67278-2228

Title: OWner

Contact Person: Darrel G Walters

Phone: (316)685-5908
05/22/2017

Date:

s ) Darrel Walters
ignature:

New Operator’s License No. 5086

Pintail Petroleum, Ltd.

New Operator's Name & Address:
225 N MARKET STE 300 WICHITAKS 67202-2024

Title: PRESIDENT

Contact Person: _'NNES PHILLIPS

Phone: (316)263-2243

Oil / Gas Purchaser: _Kelly L McClaskey

Date: 05/22/2017

karen HOUSEBERG

Signature:

Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #

has been

noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation

Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.

Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. is acknowledged as

the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by

E25,852.2

Permit No.: . Recommended action: .

None

Cheryl Boyer

Authorized Signature

Date: 05/30/2017

is acknowledged as

the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit

permitted by No.:

Date:

Authorized Signature

DISTRICT EPR 05/25/2017

PRODUCTION uiC

05/30/2017




Side Two 1355319

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: 102280
+ Lease Name: HAWTHORNE « Location: 27-25S-08E
Well No. API No. Footage from Section Line Type of Well Well Status
(YR DRLD/PRE ‘67) (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) (PROD/TA’D/Abandoned)

1 15-073-22183-00-01  2740Fstraymn  3300FEL fromw.  WSW PR
2 15-073-23560-00-01  990FSLcg vy 2o70FeL pe ey OIL PR
3 15-073-23594-00-00 990 FSLeg /eyt 2310FEL ci ey OIL PR
4 15-073-23612-00-00 330 FSLgg/pnt 3560 FEL pp e OIL PR
5 15-073-23615-00-00 990 FSLFg ent. 3700 FEL pepewl OIL PR
6 15-073-23621-00-00 360 FSLeg /ey, 4335 FEL ppmy. OIL PR
7 15-073-23652-00-01 1650 FSLpg ent 2970 FEL e EOR Al
8 15-073-23653-00-00 355 FSLpg ent 3095 FEL Fepewl OIL PR
9 15-073-23725-00-00 450 FSLeg /ey, 2590 FELpp my. OIL PR

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

* When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section
please indicate which section each well is located.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1355319 Form KSONA-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form Must Be Typed
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE All biarke oo e Bilod

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent)  [X] T=1 (Transfer) || CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 5086 Well Location:

Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. _SW gec. 27 Twp. 25 s R. 8 X] East[ | West

Name: -

Address 1: 225 N MARKET STE 300 County: Greenwood

Address 2: Lease Name: HAWTHORNE Well #: See Tl Side Two
City: WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67202, 2024 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

INNES PHILLIPS the lease below:
SW/4 & W/2 SE/A 27-25-8E

Contact Person:
316 ) 263-2243 Fax: ( )

PINTAIL@PINTAILPETROLEUM.COM

Phone: (

Email Address:

Surface Owner Information:
Ed Hawthorne

Name: When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional

.~ 323 Limuel Ct. sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2 county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67235 + §7£3757

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 05/22/2017 Signature of Operator or Agent: INNES PHILLIPS Title: PRESIDEN




Karen Houseberg

i e
From: Pintait Petroleum <pintail@pintailpetroleum.com>
Sent: Monday, May 22, 2017 9:56 AM
To: 'Karen Houseberg'
Subject: FW: Hawthorne lease transfer

From: Darrel Walters [mailto:DarrelWalters@berentzdrilling.com)]
Sent: Sunday, May 21, 2017 11:52 AM

To: pintail@pintailpetroleum.com

Subject: Hawthorne lease transfer

Karen,

This is to confirm that Berentz Drilling Company, Inc., License #5892, does transfer operations of the Hawthorne lease in
W/2 SE/4 and SW/4 of Sec 27-255-8E, Greenwood County, Kansas to Pintail Petroleum LTD, License #5086, effective May
1,2017.

Darrel G. Walters
of Bereniz Drilling Company, Inc.
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+ AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this nd _ day of__ _January 1996 E
¥ by 2nd between Edward H. Hawthorne and V. Cathrvyn Fawthorne, His Wife &
I and Ronald Ray Hawthorne and Roberta J. Hawthorne, His Wite >
b ‘ ca
> N ~4
> - ieg . . ) ' ¥y
= Party of the first pavt, hereinafter called lessor (whether one or more) and =
l{-@% Jack Berentz - Tﬁart of the second part, her inaftT called ]essce.b_%
o) oy WITNESSETH, That the said lessor, for ana in consideration or One ousand Two thmdred and no/10 DOLLARS,

_‘g cash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained on the part B
=% of the iessge to be paid, kept and performed, ha- granted, demised, leased and let and by these presents does grant, demise, lease and e
PNM) - let unto said lessee, for the purpose of investigating, éxploring by geophysical and other means, prospecting, drilling, mining and ©

E operating for and producing oil, liquid hydrocarbons, all gases, and their respective constituent products; injecting gas, waters,

other fluids, and air into subsurface strata; laying pipe lines, sturing oil, building tanks, power stations, roadways, and other E] e
Wy structures and things thereon to produce, save, take care of, treat, process, store, transport and market said oll, liquid hydrocarbons, o
Ln . i .
Il [ gases, and their respective constituent produets, the foliowing described land together with any reversionary rights and after- § ~
=0 acquired interests therein, situated in the County of, Greenwood : , State of..._ Kansas : =
- described as follows, to-wit: S T
A The Southwest Quarter (SW/4) and West Half of the Southeast (E’L&
_E il Quarter (W/2 SE/4) = %Il)
0n

e~ -
e 52 e g — D
S & of Section 27 Township___293 8L ' ini 240 0o
S ownship ~Range_____ QL _and containing acres nore or less. 0o

= It is agreed that this lease shall remain in full __three i '

- . L5€ § 2 orce for a lerm of years from this date, and as lon =2
g - 9\ Ic:’}ll)irl'_eat.f%er as oil or gas, or either of them, is preduced from said land by the lessee, or the premises are being developed oﬁ

o ated. )
Q?QQ: ‘5‘ In consideratiqn of the premises the said lessee covenantls and aprees:’
ST 1~L . lslt. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in Lhe pipe line to which lessee ‘may connect his wells, the equal one-
323 eighth (%) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises, )

. T= y 2nd. The lessee shall pay to lessor for gas produced from any ol well and used by the lessee for the manufacture of
?)'@_Gl} glz‘aso Ine or any other product as royalty %4 of the market value of such gas at the mouth of the well; if said gas is sold by the
Q= R essee, then as royalty % of the proceeds of the sale thereof at the mouth of the well. The lessee shall pay lessor as rovalty % of o

= the proceeds from the sale of gas as such at the mouth of the well where gas only is found and where such gas is not sold or
\n‘?t‘j 3- used, lessee shall pay or tender annually at the end of each yearly period during which such gas is not sold or used as royalty, an fg
X geod amount equal to the delay rental provided in the next succeeding paragraph hereof, and while said royalty is so paid or tendered

a this lease shall be held as a producing lease under the above term paragraph hereof; the lessor to have gas free of charge from S O
&3-... t? any gas well on the leased premises for stoves and inside lights in the principal dwelling house on said land:by making his own &
iy 5 c connections with the well, the use of such gas to be at the lessor’s sole risk and expense. ) :jg
NPy 5 If operations for the drilling of a well be not commenced on said land on or before January 2, 19 87 this =€ g
% ____‘3 lease shall terminate as to both parties, unless the lessee on or before that date shall pay or tender to the lessor, or to the lessor’s =
- ﬁ credit in The. Home Bark and Trust Company Bank al Fureka, Kansas ;:—g-g
T.: o é or its suecessors, which shall continue as the depository regardless of changes in the ownership of said land, the sum of OF
T oo _ Seven Hundred Twenty and no/100-————-ocmmwmom oo =——=~ DOLLARS.

b o which shall operate as a rental and cover the privilege of deferring the commencement of a well for twelve months from said date.

« 7 [0 like manner and upon like payments or tenders the commencement of a well may be further deferred for like periods or the

b ? ~ same number of mog'tths successively. All such payments or tenders or rental may be made by check or draft of lessee or any
vo ~ v assignee thereof, mailed or delivered on or before the rental paving date either direct to lessor or assigns or to said depository bank.

Ny & And it is understood and agreed that the consideration first recited herein. the down payment, covers not only the privileges granted
j ~ to the date when said first rental is payable as aforesaid, but also the lessee’s option of" extending that period-as aforesaid. and any

S ¢y and all other rights conferred. Lessee may at any time execute and deliver to Lessor, or place of record, a release or releases
2 T 5 covering any portion or portions of the above described premises and thereby surrender this lease as to such portion or portions

»y M - and be relieved of all obligations as to the acreage surrendered. and thereafter the rentals payable hereunder shall be reduced in.
N Y. % the proportion that the acreage covered hereon is reduced by said release or releases. S
o —_— Should the first well drilled on the abave described land be a dry hole, then, and in that event, if a second well is not
g “ commenceq on said land w1th1n_ twelve months from expiration of the last rental period for which rental has been paid. this lease

. shall terminate as to both parties, unless the lessee on or before the expirdtion of said twelve months shall resume the payment of

) X 3 p
Wy 3§ — rentals in the same amount and in the same manner as hereinhefore provided. And it is apreed that upon the resumption of the,
__Dg F}?.yme;t n[)]f llienta};f), as abofve provided, tﬁat tke 1lqast ;;lrecedmg paragraph hereof, governing the payment of rentals and the effect
ereod, shall continue in force just as though thererhad been no interruption in the rental payments.
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. event of defanlt of payment by lessor, and be subrograted to the rights of the holder thereof.
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If said lessor owns a Jess interest in the above described land than the entire and undivided fee simple estate therein, then
the royalties and rentals herein provided shall be paid the lessor only in the proportion which his interest bears to the whole and
undivided fee. However, such rental shall be increased at the next succeeding rental anniversary after any reversion oceurs Lo
cover the interest so acquired.

Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil. and water produced on said land for its operation thereon, excent
water from wells of lessor. -

When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury his pipe lines helow plow depth.

) No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premises, without the written consent of the
e550T. '

Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to growing crops on said land.

Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, including the right
to draw and remove casing. '

If ti:xe lessee shall commence operations to drill a well within the term of thiz lease or any extension thereof, the lessee shall
have the right to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence and dispatch, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be found
in paying quantities, this lease shall continue and be in force with the like effect as if such well had been completed within the term
‘of years herein first mentioned.

If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, and the privilege of assigning in whole or in part is expressly allowed, the
covenants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns, but no change in the ownership of
the land or assignment of rentals or royalties shall be binding on the lessee until after the lessee has been furnished with a
written transfer or assignment or a true copy thereof; and it is hereby agreed in the event this lease shall be assigned as to a part
or as to parts of the above described lands and the assignee or assignees of such part or parts shall fail or make default in the
payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them on an acreage basis, such default shall not operate to defeat
or affect this lease in so far as it covers a part or parts of said lands upon which the said lessee or any assignee thereof shall make
doe payments of said rentals. If the leased premises are now or hereafter owned in severalty or in separate tracts, the premises,

ra"nevertheless, may be developed and operated as an entirety, and the rovalties shall be paid to each separate owner in the proportion

that the acreage owned by him bears to the entire leased area. There shall be no obligation on the part of the lessee to offset wells
on separate tracts into which the land covered by this lease is now or may hereafter be divided by sale, devise, or otherwise, or to
furnish separate measuring or receiving tanks for the oil produced from such separate tracts. -
Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall have
the right at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages, taxes or other liens on the above ‘described lands, in the

{SEAL)

Whereof witness our hands as of the day and year first K
rd H wrthiorne -

~above writter: _ L ne . 5 (SEAL)
Witness to the mark: ) /Z/( CJ &?‘WWQ){/QIZMMIMSEAL)

. V. Cathryn Hdwthorne . (SEAL)

Tz ol b Ty, Chreit A dnrd  (SEAL)

ald Ray Hawthorne ] (SEAL)

{’i‘\)rx A N NN v
LEASE BOOK al P_AGEM Roberta J. Hawthorhie :
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o Greerwood ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)

=‘loregomg 1nbt‘q.1mem was acknowledged be[ore me this Znd day of Janualy 19 86

fdward H, Bawthorne and V. Cathryn Hawthorne ,nu Ponald Ray Hawthorne
; and Roberta J. Hawthorne

";
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BN . -“\“\“‘.-.'7‘ Notary Public
IR ryl Lsgm Edmondson
YATE OF
) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe;j
L DINTY OF -
Fie foregoing instrument was acknowiedged before me this day of 19

e
HO

and

My commission expires

Notary Public

8TATE OF N ‘

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL {KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF
The loregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 18

Iy and

By commission expires

Notary Public

STATE OF

L ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF i i )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

Ly and

My commission expires
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C
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of : 19
by
of a

vorporation, on behalfl of the corporation.

My commission expires Fy
Notary Public

A
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SALT WATER SUPPLY AND/OR DISPOSAL LEASE AND AGREEMENT

THIS LEASE AND AGREFMENT, made and entered inte this 31st day
of May, 1989, by and between Edward H. Hawthorre and V. Cathryn Hawthorne, his
wife, and Ronald Hawthorne and Roberta Hawthorne, his wife, hereinafter referred
to as "Lessors", and Berentz Drilling Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as
"Berentz', hereby supersedes and takes the place of a certain Salt Water Disposal
Lease and Agreement filed of record December 30, 1987 in Book 62 of Misc., Page
363 in Register of Deeds office, Greenwood County, Kansas,

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Lessors are the owner of the surface and mineral rights in and
under the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) and Southwest Quarter (SW/4) and West Half
of Southeast Quarter (W/2 SE/4) all of Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 8
East, Greenwood County, Kansas, and

WHEREAS, Berentz is the operator of an 0il and Gas Lease covering the Southwest
Quarter and the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (SW/4 & W/2 SE/4) Section 27-255-8E,
Greenwood County, XKansas, otherwise known as the Hawthorne lease; and Berentz may
operate additional oil and gas leases in the immediate area in the future, and

WHERFAS, the parties hereto desire to record their agreement pursuant to which
Berentz may use a well he has completed located approximately 660' West of the Center
and 200" North of Center and any future wells he may drill in the SW/4 or W/2 of SE
Quarter of Section 27-255-8E, Greenwood County, Kansas as an injection well, water
supply well or dispose of salt water and other deleterious substances produced from
wells located upon the Hawthorne Lease, and any other wells in the general area and
vicinity. -

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration paid to Lessors by Berentz, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, Lessors do hereby lease unto Bereantz for injection,
supply, or disposal of salt water the following described land, to-wit:

A tract approximately three hundred (300) feet square located approx-—
imately 660" West of the Center and 200' North of Center of Section
27-255-8E, Greenwood County, Kansas.

And in further consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein
contained, it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. Berentz may use the location last described above for the purpose of in-
jection, supply or disposal of salt or mineralized water and waste sub-
stances produced from wells now or hereafter operated by Berentz, or from
any other wells in the viecinity. Berentz shall have such surface rights
upon a tract approximately three hundred (300) feet square surrounding
said well as may be convenient in carrying out the purpose of this agree-
ment and may install such lines, pumps, equipment, settling tanks,
machinery, and other equipment as Berentz shall deem suitable for the
purpose intended.

2. Berentz may use other wells on the SW/4 and W/2 of SE/4 for the purpose
of injection, supply or disposal of salt or mineralized water and waste
substances produced from wells now or hereafter operated by Berentz, oY
from any other wells in the vicinity.

3. Berentz shall have the right, at any time, to remove from the wells, or
the said premises, any and all equipment placed thereon by him and upon
abandonment of said wells, Berentz shall clean up the leased area with
reasonable diligence and dispatch.

Vg
Y Y L aTa¥alry /Ad l"inr\l-\:-"’) 3

ORIGINAL COMPARED
WITH RECORD
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Page Two — Salt Water Supply and/or Disposal Lease Agreement

4. Berentz shall have the right of ingress and egress to the leased premises
and shall have the right to use an existing road heginning 1100' North of
South East corner of Section 27 and crossing the South Half of the Section
to a point approximately 1000" North of the South West corner of Section
27-258-8E, Greenwood County. For the use of this road to enter into
Section 28-255-8E, Butler County, Kansas, Berentz agrees to pay the surface
owner of the South Half of Section 27-255-8E the sum of $300.00 annually.
It shall be at Berentz discretion as to how long he uses this road for such
purpose and Berentz shall have the right to lay and maintain pipelines upon
and over lands of Lessors, their heirs and assigns, whether or not included
within the demised premises, for the purpose of transporting salt water

and other deleterious substances. Any such lines shall be buried below
plow depth.

5. Berentz agrees to consult with Lessors as to the location of all roads and
tanks as may be convenient in carrying out the purposes of this agreement.

6. This lease shall continue in full force and effect for as long a period of
time as said wells can be used for injection, water supply or disposal of
produced water from the general area and as long as the annual payments
due, as hereinafter set out, have been made.

"7. Lessors expressly grant to Berentz the right and privilege of entering into
an agreement with other operators in the general vicinity of this land above
described for the joint use and operation of the premises herein described

and the disposal system to be erected and maintained under the terms of this
lease. ‘ -

8. Berentz agrees to pay Lessors, as full consideration for this right, the sum
of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) annually for each tank battery that
serves lands not owned by Lessors from which salt water is transported to
said disposal wells. Said payment shall be prorated for the remaining
portion of the first year in which disposal has been commenced and shall be
payable each year thereafter on the anniversary date of this agreement as
long as use of said disposal wells take place. '

9. No payment shall be due Lessor for salt water transported to said disposal
wells from tank batteries serving land owned now, or in the future, by
Lessors.

10. Berentz agrees to notify Lessors when said wells are first used for injection,
supply, or disposal, and when any new lease commenced use of said disposal
wells.

11. Berentz shall pay Lessors for any and all damages which may occur to the
land or to growing crops by reason of the coperation and maintenance of said
disposal wells and system.

12. All sums payable to Lessors under the terms of this agreement shall be paid
to Edward H. Hawthorne and V. Cathryn Hawthorme or the surface owners of
the respective acreage.

13. This lease may be terminated by Berentz at any time by giving Lessors written
notice. Lessors have fifteen (15) days from the receipt of such notice to
inform Berentz of their intent to purchase said disposal wells and equipment.
The sale price shall be the replacement price ef similar equipwent at the
time of sale. '

14, This lease and agreement and all of the terms and provisioms hereof shall
extend to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, SucCCessors,
and assigns of the parties hereto.



Page Three - Salt Water Supply and/or Disposal Lease Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREO¥, the parties hereto have executed this lease and agreement
as of the day and year first above written.

% oy o Tt

V. Cathryn Haw;@ﬁrne

ﬁgx%M?/ aﬁ”ﬁ7;””’

Ronald Hawthorne

' ‘M( Sa / )@MV/ Va

Roberta Hawthorne

BERENTZ DRILLING COMPANY, INC.
ATTEST:

Sl oo Clet 0 R P

’/) R Berentz, President

STATE OF KANSAS ) o
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD) °%°

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 31st  day of May, 1989, before me, a
Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came EDWARD H. HAWTHORNE,
to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument

and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official
seal the day and year last above written.

My appointment expires: 9-1-89 yqf]anu?_ [IJQL;A_J Porto e

Notatry Public ‘
A% | MERY ALICE EVENSON
3 ﬁ ; E State of Kansas

T | My Apot. Exp. Sept. 1, 1989
STATE OF KANSAS ) s
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD) =
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 31lst day of May, 1989, before me, a

Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came V. CATHRYN HAWTHORNE,
to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument
and duly acknowledged to me thatshe executed the same as her free and voluntary

act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official
seal the day and year last above written.

My appointment expires: 9-1-89 VY Y orage Ol \dlhﬁwmftdkmuw/

Notaty Public
2% B MARY ALCE EVENSOH
é&%} State of I{ansas )
s My Appt. Exp. Sept. 1, 1989

warer ONOK z»’ﬁ{PAG‘E@u
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STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD) °°5°

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 31lst day of May, 1989, before me, a Notary
Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came RONALD HAWTHORNE, to me
personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and duly
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official
seal the day and year last above written.

My appointment expires: 9-1-89 T e Q/O/u,a_) M

Notary Public :
i&‘m"‘g MMWAU%;E EVENSON
Tl wy e aners
STATE OF KANSAS ) _ . m——
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD) °°F

BE 1T REMEMBERED, That on this 3lst day of May, 1989, before me, a
Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came ROBERTA HAWTHORNE, to
me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and
duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free and voluntary act
and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixzed my official
seal the day and year last above written.

My appointment expires: 9~-1-89 Y Vo CL/Q.-W it
Notar¥ Public
;“'"‘"1& MARY ALICE EVENSOM
@ﬁ% Siate of Hansas
=fL] My Appt. Exp. Sept. 1, 1932
STATE OF KANSAS ) as:
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD) )
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3ist - day of May, 1989, before me, the

undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the County and State
aforesaid, came JACK R. BERENTZ, PRESIDENT OF BERENTZ DRILLING COMPANY, INC., a
corporation of the State of Kansas, personally known to me to be such officer, and
to be the same person who executed as such officer the foregoing instrument of
writing in behalf of saild corporation, and he duly acknowledged the execution of

the game for himself and for said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuntc subscribed my name and affixed my official
seal the day and year last above writtem.

My appointment expires: 9-1-89 NV W O ) k&/"(—p\/‘-—z‘*—n/
Notat\y Public

STATE OF KANSAS  FEE $12.00
GREENWOOD CO. 4 on this (o
This instrument was filed on thi
day of 9% -_at_%.-'_if
o'clock_2 M, and duly entered in book
LY of Plige page_ D05
Register
By . Deputy

S % | BRARY BLICE EVERSOH
. @% State of Kansas
2isslLf My Appt. Exp. Sept 1, 1939

Core g



	Oil_lease: Yes
	Oil#: 8
	Gas_lease: Off
	Gas*: 
	t1-1: Off
	t1-2: 
	Saltwater_Disp: Off
	Docket_No: 
	Spot_N/S: 
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